TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lighthouse Communications, Inc.		02/23/2007	CORPORATION: IOWA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LightEdge Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	666 Walnut St,	
Internal Address:	Suite 1707	
City:	Des Moines	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50309	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IOWA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2494386	HIPERNET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)357-0328

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-357-0300

Email: lawfirm@thorelli.com

Correspondent Name: Thorelli & Assoc

Address Line 1: 70 W. Madison St.

Address Line 2: Suite 5750

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HYPERNET A1 LC TO LE

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas H. Thorelli

Signature: /THT/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003517 FRAME: 0513

900073854

Date:	04/09/2007
Total Attachments: 2	
source=Assignment LC to LH#page1.tif	
source=Assignment LC to LH#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003517 FRAME: 0514

ASSIGNMENT OF "HIPERNET" NAME AND MARK by Change of Corporate name and reorganization.

This ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. REGISTERED TRADEMARK, SERIAL No. 76/150,896, Registration Number 2,494,386, Registered October 2, 2001 (the "Mark") is made

BY: Lighthouse Communications, Inc. ("Assignor"), 666 Walnut, Suite 1707 Des Moines IOWA 50309, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of IOWA.

TO: LightEdge Solutions, Inc. a corporation organized under the laws of the IOWA with an address at 666 Walnut, Suite 1900 Des Moines IOWA 50309 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

THAT WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a corporation name change and reorganization, dated as of February 23, 2007 and as a part of this corporation name change the parties have provided for the execution and delivery of this Assignment by Assignor to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has registered the mark "HIPERNET" in the United States Patent and Trademark Office that is to be transferred to Assignee in accordance with the provisions of the corporation name change; and

WHEREAS, Assignee has acquired all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Mark, subject to and in accordance with the terms, conditions and provisions of the corporation name change;

NOW, **THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey, assign and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Mark and incorporated by reference herein, the goodwill of the business connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby, and all rights thereunder or in respect thereof, including without limitation, rights to sue for and remedies against past, present and future infringements thereof, under the laws of any jurisdiction worldwide and all tangible embodiments thereof. All of the foregoing are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns or their legal

Name Change "HIPERNET" Serial Number: 76/150,896

TRADEMARK REEL: 003517 FRAME: 0515 representatives, as fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of this day of February 2007.

Lighthouse Communications, Inc. (Assignor)

By:

Name:

Title:

LightEdge Solutions/Inc. (Assignee)

By:__

Name:

Title:

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME THIS **33** DAY OF February 2007.

NOTARY

RECORDED: 04/09/2007

JODY GEHL
Commission Number 734786
My Commission Expires
June 2, 2008